	Trained Spiritual Directors   February, 2024

Sr. Tina Alfieri, diocesan hermit		352-318-1500 (cell)
Queen of Peace, Gainesville		tmalfieri@yahoo.com

Janice Capano				770-500-5468
St. William Parish, St. Simon’s Island	jcapano06@hotmail.com


Patty DeHaan				(352)514-0335
Holy Faith, Gainesville			pattyddehaan62@gmail.com

Father Al Esposito				352-332-6279
Queen of Peace				fral@qopparish.org
(Spanish and English)			

Paula Fuller					
Cathedral and Shrine			paulafuller8@gmail.com

Susan Hagerty
Our Lady Star of the Sea			sah1157@aol.com

Diana Hennig				(904)217-4343
St. Anastasia Parish				gunnerdi005@gmail.com
Marian Servant of the Blessed Sacrament

Christopher Fernandez			954-633-0991
St. Patrick Parish, Jacksonville		mathmajorc@yahoo.com

Sister Joan Gabbin, SFCC			904-280-7321 (home)
Our Lady Star of the Sea			904-881-0921 (cell)

Mary Griggs					(904)710-4284
Blessed Trinity Parish			marycgriggs@comcast.net

Msgr Vincent Haut				904-382-1678
						vincent.haut@gmail.com

Diane Hemsoth				dhemsoth@comcast.net
St. Joseph Parish

Rhode L. Jean-Aleger			rj551@nyu.edu
St. Joseph Parish
						
Kathleen Patneau				904-614-0241
St. John Paul II				kpatneau@comcast.net

Kathy Richards				kathy@olearyrichards.com
St. Joseph Parish

Mary Rousseau				maryrousseau1@gmail.com
St. Joseph Parish

Mary Shaw					peaceofjesus@gmail.com
(Gainesville)
		
Gladys Stewart
St. Joseph Parish				904-824-1752 (work)
(Spanish and English)			904-260-9724 (home)

Fr. Herberto Vergara			
St. Francis Xavier Parish			heribertovergara@yahoo.es
(Spanish)

Sisters of St. Joseph Renewal Center in St. Augustine

Spiritual Directors are available through St. Joseph Renewal Center
234 St. George Street
St. Augustine, Fl 32084
Contact: Sister Florence Bryan, SSJ
904-824-5894
stjosephrenewal@ssjfl.org

Fiat Center:  Mercedarian Sisters

1211 NW 10th Avenue, Gainesville
(352) 451-4544


Stipends should be negotiated with individual spiritual directors.







					
